
  
           Mole Valley OC Summer 2015   -  Reigate Urban Score Results 

 
Name 
          

 
    Score 

 
Time  

 
 Penalties 

 
  Total 

 

   
    Pos 

 
Ian Ditchfield 

Keith Tonkin 

Justin Farhall 

Neil Wearing 

Martin Skinner 

Philip Gristwood 

Peter Foulkes 

David Float 

Peter Martin 

Andrew Barclay 

Christine Kiddier 

Mike Elliot 

Deborah Sullivan 

Katy Davis 

Dan Sullivan & Lisa 

Paul Couldridge 

 
     530 

     520 

     500 

     550 

     480 

     480 

     450 

     470 

     400 

     330 

     310 

     300 

     260 

     230 

     280 

non comp   

 

 
 42:22 

 41:36 

 45:26 

 50:55 

 44:19       

 45:00 

 42:29 

 48:09 

 44:05 

 43:01 

 44:57 

 44:12 

 40:55 

 42:54 

 52:35      

 
      - 

      - 

      5 

     60 

      - 

      - 

      - 

     35 

      - 

      - 

      - 

      - 

      - 

      - 

     80 

    

 
    530 

    520 

    495 

    490 

    480 

    480 

    450 

    435 

    400 

    330 

    310 

    300 

    260 

    230 

    200 

 
     1 

     2 

     3 

     4 

     5= 

     5= 

     7 

     8 

     9 

    10 

    11 

    12 

    13 

    14 

    15     

 

Organiser/Planner comments: 

Thank you to the small but select group that attended my event, I hope you all enjoyed your run. The control 
boards that were used in the off-road areas were devised to replace SI control units mainly through fear of 
vandalism that is apparently commonplace in Priory Park.  The villain of the peace was actually control 33 that 
was sited within an area of woodland in the corner of adjoining fences.  I deliberately turned many of the boards 
round so that the answer couldn’t be seen easily from distance.  I wanted to simulate the action of punching a 
normal SI control so that the boards had to be visited at close proximity.  Control 33 was in the right place, and the 
map detail was correct, but it would appear the control was not easily spotted by some.  I hope this didn’t spoil the 
runs of those concerned too much. 
I hope you all enjoyed stretching your legs across Priory Park and the intricate “alley weaving” through the housing 
estate to the South.  The latter proving to be useful exercise in map rotation as you run, I hope.   Some of you will 
also now be aware there is a pyramid in Reigate!  Actually it marks the exit of one of Reigate’s cave systems.  
Congratulations to Ian on winning the event and Keith’s close second place considering on arrival his 
announcement to not want to run!  Both, with time in hand, could probably have added to their totals. 
 
Our next mid-week event is also part of the London Park Race Series on 7th July at Morden Hall Park. 
I hope to see you all there. 
David Fisher   
 
 


