Mole Valley OC Summer 2015 - Reigate Urban Score Results					
Name	Score	Time	Penalties	Total	Pos
lan Ditchfield	530	42:22	-	530	1
Keith Tonkin	520	41:36	-	520	2
Justin Farhall	500	45:26	5	495	3
Neil Wearing	550	50:55	60	490	4
Martin Skinner	480	44:19	-	480	5=
Philip Gristwood	480	45:00	-	480	5=
Peter Foulkes	450	42:29	-	450	7
David Float	470	48:09	35	435	8
Peter Martin	400	44:05	-	400	9
Andrew Barclay	330	43:01	-	330	10
Christine Kiddier	310	44:57	-	310	11
Mike Elliot	300	44:12	-	300	12
Deborah Sullivan	260	40:55	-	260	13
Katy Davis	230	42:54	-	230	14
Dan Sullivan & Lisa	280	52:35	80	200	15
Paul Couldridge	non comp				

## Organiser/Planner comments:

Thank you to the small but select group that attended my event, I hope you all enjoyed your run. The control boards that were used in the off-road areas were devised to replace SI control units mainly through fear of vandalism that is apparently commonplace in Priory Park. The villain of the peace was actually control 33 that was sited within an area of woodland in the corner of adjoining fences. I deliberately turned many of the boards round so that the answer couldn't be seen easily from distance. I wanted to simulate the action of punching a normal SI control so that the boards had to be visited at close proximity. Control 33 was in the right place, and the map detail was correct, but it would appear the control was not easily spotted by some. I hope this didn't spoil the runs of those concerned too much.

I hope you all enjoyed stretching your legs across Priory Park and the intricate "alley weaving" through the housing estate to the South. The latter proving to be useful exercise in map rotation as you run, I hope. Some of you will also now be aware there is a pyramid in Reigate! Actually it marks the exit of one of Reigate's cave systems. Congratulations to Ian on winning the event and Keith's close second place considering on arrival his announcement to not want to run! Both, with time in hand, could probably have added to their totals.

Our next mid-week event is also part of the London Park Race Series on 7<sup>th</sup> July at Morden Hall Park. I hope to see you all there.

David Fisher